Sewer Accumulated Depreciation By Primary Account
Annual CIAC Additions and Balances
CIAC by Classification
Annual Accum. Amortization of CIAC Additions and Balances
Accumulated Amortization of CIAC by Classification
Schedule of AFUDC Rates Used
Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet- Assets
Comparative Balance Sheet- Liabilities

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

A-1
A-2
A-3
A-4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-8
A-9

A-10
A-11
A-12
A-13
A-14
A-15
A-16
A-17
A-18
A-19

PAGE
NUMBER

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

• Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

HC Waterworks, Inc. Schedule: A-1
Docket No. 140158-WS Page: 1 of 1
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2014 Preparer: W T Rendell
Historical & Pro Forma

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Historical Test Year

Average Adjusted
Line Balance Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Schedules

Utility Plant in Service 3,722,490 6,423 3,728,913 A-5

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 25,450 0 25,450 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Components 0 (299,009) (299,009) A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation 695,456 (16,762) 678,694 A-9

6 Less: CIAC (841,545) 0 (841 ,545) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 469,066 0 469,066 A-14 • 8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 (849,440) (849,440)

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 78,581 78,581

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 A-1 6

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 38,1 82 38,182 A-17

12 Total Rate Base 4,070,917 {1 ,042,026~ 3,028,891

•
2

• Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

HC Waterworks, Inc. Schedule: A-2
Docket No. 140158-WS Page: 1 of 1
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2014 Preparer: W T Rendell
Historical & Pro Forma

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Historical Test Year

Average Adjusted
Line Balance Average Supporting
No. Descrietion Per Books Adjustments Balance Schedules

Utility Plant in Service 385,287 0 385,287 A-6

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 2,200 0 2,200 A-6

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Components 0 (22,044) (22,044) A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation 282,952 412,504 695,456 A-10

6 Less: CIAC (280,600) 0 (280,600) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 240,663 0 240,663 A-14 • 8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 (21,078) (21,078)

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 4,569 4,569

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 9,495 9,495 A-17

12 Total Rate Base 630,502 383,445 1,013,948

•
3

• Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

HC Waterworks, Inc. Schedule: A-3
Docket No. 140158-WS Page: 1 of 3
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2014 Preparer: W TRendell
Historical [ X 1 Projected [X I

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books, with a total for each rate base line item.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Line Water Sewer Supporting
No. Description Schedules

1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE
2 Repaired float switch Covered Bridge well- Invoice 798747 755
3 Replace well pump- Leisure Lakes Well #2- Invoice 798746 8,703

[…]

Comparative 0 & M Expenses- Water, Explanations B-7 Supl 33
Comparative 0 & M Expenses- Sewer B-8 34

• Comparative 0 & M Expenses- Sewer, Explanations B-8 Supl 35
Analysis of Contractual Services B-9 36
Rate Case Expense Analysis B-10 37
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses B-11 38
Schedule of Allocated Expenses B-12 39
Net Depreciation Expense- Water B-13 40
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer B-14 41
Taxes Other Than Income B-15 42

•
21

•

•

•

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

HC Waterworks, Inc.
Docket No. 140158-WS
H1stoncal Test Year Ending June 30, 2014
H1stoncal & Pro Forma

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-1
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: W TRendell

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortizat1on (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adJUStment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) {2) (3) (4) (5) I (6) -1 {7)
Per Utility Requested Requested

Line Books Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Test Year Adiustment Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedules

1 OPERATING REVENUES 390,596 20,903 411.499 184,202 595,702 B-4, E-2

2 Operation & Maintenance 299,336 6,1 17 305,453 3,609 309,061 B-5, B-3

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort.,U&U 95,608 (4,768) 90,840 0 90,840 B-13, B-3

4 Amortization (78,581) (78,581) 0 (78,581) B-3
5 Taxes Other Than Income 59,409 (4,169) 55,240 8,289 63,529 B-15, B-3

6 Provision for Income Taxes 0 0 0 0 0 C-1 , B-3

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 454,352 (81,400) 372,952 11,898 384,850

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (63,755) 102,303 38,548 172,304 210,852

9 RATE BASE 4,070,917 (1 ,042,026) 3,028,891 3,028,891 A-1

10 RATE OF RETURN -1.57% 1.27% 6.96%

22

•

•

•

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

HC Waterworks, Inc.
Docket No. 140158-WS
Histoncal Test Year Ending June 30, 2014
Historical & Pro Forma

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B·2
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: W T Rendell

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 1 (6) (7)
Per Utility Requested Requested

Line Books Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Test Year Adjustment Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedules

OPERATING REVENUES 111,686 7,993 119 678 27,007 146,685 B-4, E-2

2 Operation & Maintenance 79,399 (3,439} 75,959 529 76,488 B-6, B-3
3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort.,U&U (372) (4,288) (4,660) 0 (4,660) B-14,B-3
4 Amortization (4,569) (4,569) 0 (4,569) B-3
5 Taxes Other Than Income 8,903 (1 ,685) 7,218 1,215 8,434 B-15, B-3
6 Provision for Income Taxes 0 0 0 0 0 C-1, B-3
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 87,930 (13,982) 73,949 1,744 75,693

I
8 NET OPERATING INCOME 23,755 21 ,974 45,730 25.262 70,992
9 RATE BASE 630,502 383,445 1,013,9481 1,013,948 A-2
10 RATE OF RETURN 3.77% 4.51% 7.00%

23

•

•

•

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income

HC Waterworks, Inc.

Docket No. 140158·WS
Historical Test Year Endtng June 30. 2014

Historical I X I Projected I X I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-3
P&ge: 1 of3
Preparer. W T Rendell

Explan&tion; Provide a detaied description of aU adjustments to ope<"atong inoome Pflf books, With a total for each

lone ftern shown on the net opera!~ income statement

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

Line Total Test Year Test Year

No. Acct Descri(2tion Base Water Sewer

1 UTILITY TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

[…]

19 TOTAL WATER SALES 375,432 TOTAL SEWER SALES 111,686 • 20
21 OTHER WATER REVENUES OTHER SEWER REVENUES
22 470.0 Forfeited Discounts 531 .0 Sale Of Sludge
23 471 .0 Misc. Service Revenues 13,021 532.0 Forfeited Discounts
24 472.0 Rents From Water Property 534.0 Rents From Sewer Property
25 473.0 Interdepartmental Rents 535.0 Interdepartmental Rents
26 469.00 Guaranteed Revenues 2,144 536.0 Other Sewer Revenues
27 TOTAL OTHER WATER REVENUES 15,164 TOTAL OTHER SEWER REVENUES 0
28
29 TOTAL WATER OPERATING REVENUES 390,596 TOTAL SEWER OPERATING REVENUES 111,686

•
27

•

•

•

Detail of Operation & Maintenance Expenses By Month · Water

SUMMARY OF TOTAL ANNUAL UTILITY ADJUSTED WATER 0 & M

HC Waterworks, Inc.
Docket No. 140158-WS
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2014

Historical 1 X 1 Projected I 1

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-5
Page: 1 of 2
Preparer: W T Rendell

El . P d hdl xplanallon: rovi e a sc e u e o operat•on an d b mamtenance expenses >Y pnmary account or the Test Year

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Line Acct Test Year Test Year Test Year Pro Forma

No. No. Account Name Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Pro Forma

1 601 Salaries & Wages - Employees 0 0 0

2 603 Salaries & Wages- Officers 11 ,310 (2, 190) 9,120 0 9,120

3 604 Employee Pensions & Benefits 0 0 0

4 610 Purchased Water 0 0 0 0

5 615 Purchased Power 50,302 741 51,043 0 51,043

6 616 Fuel for Purchased Power 0 0 0 0

7 618 Chemicals 26,679 26,679 0 26,679

8 620 Materials & Supplies 86 86 0 86

9 631 Contractual Services • Engineering 0 0 0 0

10 632 Contractual Services - Accounting 2,388 2,388 0 2,388

11 633 Contractual Services • Legal 0 0 0 0

12 634 Contractual Services • Mgmt. Fees 0 0 0 0

13 635 Contractual Services· Testing 0 0 0 0

14 636 Contractual Services • Other 197,447 197,447 0 197,447

15 641 Rental of Building/Real Prop. 0 0 0 0

16 642 Rental of Equipment 0 0 0 0

17 650 Transportation Expenses 0 0 0

18 656 Insurance - Vehicle 0 0 0 0

19 657 Insurance - General Liability 2,073 2,073 0 2,073

20 658 Insurance -Workman's Comp. 0 0 0 0

21 659 Insurance - Other 0 0 0 0

22 660 Advertising Expense 0 0 0 0

23 666 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Amort. 0 1,306 1,306 0 1,306

24 667 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Other (4,760) 4,760 (0) 0 (0)

25 670 Bad Debt Expense 10,801 10,801 3,609 14,410

26 675 Miscellaneous Expense 3,010 1,500 4,510 0 4,510

27
28 TOTAL WATER 0 & M EXPENSES 299,336 6,117 305,453 3,609 309,061

28

• • •
Detail of Operation & Maintenance Expenses By Month- Water Florida Public Service Commission Total O&M Expenses by Month

Schedule· B-5 HC Waterworks, Inc.
Page: 2of2 Docket No. 140158-WS
Preparer: W T Rendell Historical Test Year Ending June 30. 2014

Historical [ X 1 Projected ( I Explanation: Provide a schedule of operation and maintenance expenses by primary account lor each month of the Test Year (unadjusted Per Books).
(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) ( 10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)

Total Line Acct
Per Books No. No. Account Name Jul-2013 A!:!:9·2013 Se(!:2013 Oct-2013 Nov-2013 Dec-2013 Jan-2014 Feb-2014 Mar-2014 Apr-2014 Mat2014 Jun-2014 Annual 1 601 Salaries & Wages - Employees

[…]

0 19 657 Insurance - General Liability 197 197 197 197 197 197 149 149 149 149 149 149 2.073 20 658 Insurance • Workman's Comp.
0 21 659 1 nsurance • Other
0 22 660 Advertising Expense
0 23 666 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Amort.
0 24 667 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Other 1.587 1,587 1,587 1.587 1,587 (12,694) (4.760) 25 670 Bad Debt Expense 313 5.329 698 737 788 721 789 695 733 10.801 26 675 Miscellaneous Expense 291 285 288 296 (208) 192 787 290 291 290 291 (82) 3,010 27

28 TOTAL WATER 0 & M EXPENSES 25.372 26.983 26.378 24,744 43,200 3.861 25.156 23.904 25.397 25.301 24.269 24,770 299.336

29

•

•

•

Detail of Operation & Maintenance Expenses By Month • Sewer
SUMMARY OF TOTAL ANNUAL UTILITY ADJUSTED WATER 0 & M

HC Waterworks, Inc.
Docket No. 140158-WS
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2014
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-6
Page: 1 of 2
Preparer: W T Rendell

E I . P .d h d I f xp1anat1on: rov1 e a sc e u e o operation an d b ma1ntenance expenses >Y pnmary account or the T est Year
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Line Acct Test Year Test Year Test Year Pro Forma
No. No. Account Name Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Pro Forma

1 701 Salaries & Wages- Employees 0 0 0 0
2 703 Salaries & Wages- Officer 8,190 (5,310) 2,880 0 2,880
3 704 Employee Pensions & Benefits 0 0 0 0
4 710 Purchased Sewage Treatment 0 0 0 0
5 711 Sludge Removal Expense 3,624 3,624 0 3,624
6 715 Purchased Power 3,839 134 3,973 0 3,973
7 716 Fuel for Power Production 0 0 0 0
8 718 Chemicals 3,044 3,044 0 3,044
9 720 Materials & Supplies 0 0 0 0
10 731 Contractual Services - Engineering 0 0 0 0
11 732 Contractual Services - Accounting 1,988 1,988 0 1,988
12 733 Contractual Services - Legal 0 0 0 0
13 734 Contractual Services- Mgmt. Fees 0 0 0 0
14 735 Contractual Services- Testing 0 0 0 0
15 736 Contractual Services - Other 58,362 58,362 0 58,362
16 741 Rental of Building/Real Prop. 0 0 0 0
17 742 Rental of Equipment 0 0 0 0
18 750 Transportation Expenses 0 0 0 0
19 756 Insurance - Vehicle 0 0 0 0
20 757 Insurance - General Liability 287 287 0 287
21 758 Insurance- Workman's Comp. 0 0 0 0
22 759 Insurance - Other 0 0 0 0
23 760 Advertising Expense 0 0 0 0
24 766 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Amort. 0 417 417 0 417
25 767 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Other (1,320) 1,320 0 0 0
26 770 Bad Debt Expense 1,260 1,260 529 1,789
27 775 Miscellaneous Expense 125 125 0 125
28
29 TOTAL WATER 0 & M EXPENSES 79,399 (3,439) 75,959 529 76,488

30

• • •
Det.all of Operation & Maintenance Expenses By Month - Sewer Florida Public Service Commission
Total O&M Expenses by Month

Schedule· B-6
HC Waterworks, Inc. Page· 2of2
Docket No. 140158-WS Prepare<: WT Rendell
Historical Test Year End1n9 June 30. 2014
Historical I X I Projected I I Explanation: Provide a schedule of operation and mair1enance expenses by primary accour1 for each morih of the Test Year (unadtusted Per Books)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (1 4) (15)
Total

Line Al:ct Per Books
No No. Account Name JlA-2013 ~-2013 See::2013 Oct-2013 Nov·2013 Dec-2013 Jar>-2014 Feb-2014 M;o(-2014 A!!!:-2014 Ma~·2014 Jur>-2014 Annual

1 701 Salaries & Wages • Employees
2 703 Salaries & Wages - Officers 6.750 240 240 240 240 240 240 8.190
3 704 Employee Pensions & Benefits
4 710 Purchased Sewage Treatment
5 711 Sludge Removal Expense 600 1.512 1.512 3.624
6 715 Purchased Power 386 277 247 263 540 560 53 317 302 423 473 3,839
7 716 Fuel for Power Production
8 718 Chemicals 329 274 687 186 153 335 402 267 295 115 3.044
9 720 Materials & Supplies
tO 731 Contractual Services - Engineering
11 732 Contractual Services • Accounting 1,500 81 81 81 81 81 81 1.988
12 733 Contractual Services - Legal
13 734 Contractual Services - Mgmt. Fees
14 735 Contractual Services· Testing
15 736 Contractual Services- Othe< 4,914 4,914 4.914 4,914 4,914 4,807 4,807 4.807 4,807 4.879 4,807 4,879 58,362
16 741 Rental of Building/Real Prop.
17 742 Rental of Equipment
18 750 Transportation Expenses
19 756 Insurance - Vehicle
20 757 Insurance - General Liability 48 48 48 48 48 48 287
21 758 Insurance - Workman's Comp.
22 759 Insurance - Olher
23 760 Advertising Expense
24 766 Reg Comm Exp. - Rate Case Amort.
25 767 Reg Comm Exp - Olher 440 440 440 440 440 (3.520) (1.320)
26 770 Bad Debe E>~pense 206 224 209 222 207 192 1.260
27 775 Miscellaneous Expense (385) 125 385 125
28
29 TOTAL WATER 0 & M EXPENSES 6.069 5,631 5.601 5.891 6.796 9.848 7.992 7.299 6,104 6.038 6.101 6.027 79.399

31

• Operat ion & Maintenance Expense Comparison - Water Florida Public Service Commission

HC Waterworks, Inc. Schedule: B-7
Docket No. 1401 58-WS Page: 1 of 1
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2014 Preparer: WT Rendell

Explanation: Complete the following comparison of the applicant's current and prior test year 0 & M expenses
before this Commission. Provide an explanation of all differences which are not attributable to the change in
customer growth and the CPI-U. If the applicant has not had a previous rate case, use the year 5 years prior

[…]

15 641 741 Rental or Boil<ling!Real ProP. NIA N/A N/A N/A
16 642 742 Rental of Equipment N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
17 650 750 TransportatiOn Expenses N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
18 656 756 Insurance. Vehicle N/A NIA N/A NIA N/A
19 657 757 Insurance • Gene<all.lab•htv NIA NIA N/A N/A N/A
20 658 758 Insurance • Workman's Comp. N/A N/A N/A NIA N/A
21 659 759 Insurance • Other N/A NIA NIA NIA NIA
22 660 760 AdvertiSing Expense N/A N/A N/A NIA NIA
23 666 766 Reg Cornm Exp. • Rale Case Amort N/A NIA N/A NIA N/A
24 667 767 Reg Comm. &p • Rate Case Other NIA N/A NIA N/A NIA
25 670 770 Bad Debt Expense NIA N/A N/A NIA NIA
26 675 775 Moseelaneous Expense NIA N/A N/A NIA N/A

•

•
39

• Net Depreciation Expense· Water Florida Public Service Commiss ion

HC Waterworks, Inc. Schedule: B-13
Docket No. 140158-WS Page: 1 of 1
H1stoncal Test Year Ending June 30.2014 Preparer: WT Rendell
Historical [ X 1 Projected [ I

Explanation: Provide a schedule of test year non-used and usefvl depreciation expense by primary account.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Historical Test Year Pro Forma Adjustments

Line Utility Adjusted Non-Used & Useful N.U& U
No. Account No. and Name
1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

E~nse Adjustments Ex~nse % Ex~nse Ex~nse Ex~nse

2 301 .1 Organization 132 0 132 0.00% 0 0 0
3 302.1 Franchises 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
4 339.1 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY & PUMPING PLANT
6 303.2 Land & Land Rights 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
7 304.2 Struclures & Improvements 35,718 0 35,718 0.00% 0 0 0
8 305.2 Collect. & Impound Reservoirs 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
9 306.2 Lake, River & Other Intakes 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
10 307.2 Wells & Springs 6,130 0 6.130 15.00% 919 223 33
11 308.2 Infiltration Galleries & Tunnels 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
12 309.2 Supply Mains 1,896 0 1,896 0.00% 0 0 0
13 310.2 Power Generation Equipment 6,156 0 6,156 0.00% 0 232 0
14 311.2 Pumping Equipment 7,846 0 7,846 15.00% 1,177 0 0
15 339.2 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
16 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
17 303.3 Land & Land Rights 0 0 0 0
18 304.3 Structures & Improvements 0 0 0 15.00% 0 0 0
19 311 .3 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 15.00"/o 0 0 0
20 320.3 Water Treatment Equipment 37,950 0 37,950 15.00% 5,693 17 3
21 339.3 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 O.OOo/o 0 0 0
22 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT 0
23 303.4 Land & Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 • 24 304,4 Structures & Improvements 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
25 311.4 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
26 330.4 Distr. Reservoirs & Standpipes 5.828 0 5.828 0.00% 0 0 0
27 331 .4 Transm. & Distribution Mains 14,283 0 14,283 30.20% 4,313 0 0
28 333.4 Services 2,290 0 2.290 0.00% 0 0 0
29 334.4 Meters & Meter Installations 12,529 0 12.529 0.00% 0 0 0
30 335.4 Hydrants 408 0 408 0.00% 0 0 0
31 336.4 Backflow Prevention 37 0 37 0.00% 0 0 0
32 339.4 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment 106 0 106 0.00% 0 0 0
33 GENERAL PLANT
34 303.5 Land & Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0
35 304.5 Structures & Improvements 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
36 340.5 Office Furniture & Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
37 340.51 Computer Equipment 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
38 341 .5 Transportation Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
39 342.5 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
40 343.5 Tools. Shop & Garage Equipment 189 0 189 0.00% 0 0 0
41 344.5 Laboratory Equipment 908 0 908 0.00% 0 0 0
42 345.5 Power Operated Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
43 346.5 Communication Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
44 347.5 Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
45 348.5 Other Tangible Plant 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
46
47 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 132,407 0
48

132,407 12.102 472 36

49 407301 (LESS) AMORTIZATION OF CIAC (36,800) 6,898 (29.902) 0 0 0
50
51 NET DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 95.608 6,898 102.506 12,102 472 36

•
40

• Net Depreciation Expense· Sewer Florida Public Service Commission

HC Waterworks, Inc. Schedule: 8· 14
Docket No. 140158-WS Page: 1oft
Historical Test Year Ending June 30. 2014 Preparer. WTRendeft

[…]

11 1" 56.50 72.33
12 1-1/2" 112.98 144.66
13 2" 180.78 231.46
14 3" 361 .54 462.91
15 4" 564.91 723.30
16 6" 1,129.83 1,446.61
17 a· 1,807.20 2,314.57 • 18 10" 2,598.61 3,327.20
19 Gallonage charge 9.16 10.22
20
21 Flat Rate
22
23 Residential Wastewater Only (RWO)
24 Monthly Flat Rate 42.28
25 Gen. Srvc. Wastewater Only
26 Monthly Flat Rate 28.93

•
69

• Revenue Schedule at Present and Proposed Rates Fl()(lda Public S&rvlce Commission

HC Waterwort<s, Inc. Schedule E-2w
Docket No. 140154-WS Page 1oft
Hostoncal Test Year Ending June 30. 20t4 Preparer. WT Rendell
Water I X I or Sewer I I
El<lllanatJOn ProVIde a calculatiOn of revenues at present and proposed rates usong the ~ analysos EJ<plaon any d fferences between
these revenues and bool<ed revenues If a rate change occurred dunng the test year, a revenue calculatoon must be made lor each periOd

(t) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (tO) (11) (12) (13)
Line Test Year TV Cons Test Test Year Adjusted Ad,usted Rate Pnor Rell8nue at ProForma Repressed Proposed Re"8nue at
No Class/Meter Size Bills "' 1,000 gal. Year Rate Revenue Bdls Cons to F~ong Rate Pnor Block Cons Block Cons RateW~n ~n Rates
1 Residential
2 518" X 3/4" 10,998 18.92 208,0S2 10,998 1892 208,082 28.00 307,944
3 3/4" 0 28.38 0 0 28.38 0 41 .99 0
4 1" 24 47.31 1,135 24 47.31 1,135 69.99 1,680
5 1-112" 12 94.61 1,135 12 94.61 1,135 139.98 1.680
6 2" 0 151.38 0 0 151.38 0 223.96 0
7 3" 0 302.77 0 0 302.77 0 447.92 0
8 4" 0 473.07 0 0 473.07 ············q····-·······-···-------·-·-·--li.~&I! ..... Q_ 9 GaJton89o ChiJrge. per 1,ooo9auons·-----·-----

10 0- 6,000 {/81. 20,630 6.46 133,270 (49) 20,581 6.48 132.953 0 20,581 7.65 157,445
11 6,001 • 12.000 gal. 5,125 9.71 49,764 (4) 5,121 9.71 49,725 (553) 4,568 11.47 52,394
12 Over 12,000 gal 2,064 12.93 26,946 2064 12.93 26,946 {225) 1,859 15.29 28,423
13 Total Residential 11,034 27,839 420.333 11,034 27,786 419,977 {778) 27.008 549.585
14 AV6f8fJ9BHI 38.09 38.06 49.81
15
16 General Service
17 518" X 3/4" 60 18.92 1,135 60 18.92 1,135 28.00 1.680
18 3/4" 0 2&38 0 0 2838 41 .99 0
19 1" 0 47.31 0 0 47.31 0 69.99 0
20 1·112" 0 94.61 0 0 94.61 0 139.98 0
21 2" 9 151.38 1,362 9 151.38 1,362 223.96 2,016
22 3" 12 302.77 3,633 12 30277 3,633 447.92 5.375
23 4" 0 473.07 0 0 473.07 0 699.88 0
24 6" 0 946.15 0 0 94615 0 1,399.76 0
25 a· 0 1,513.63 0 0 1,51363 ·-···-··..Q·-···----------2,239.61 ______ _q_
26 Gal/on8g9 -·---2.514' 7.25 18.227 ·--2.5i4 725 18.227 2.514 2.514 8.65 21.746
27 T OUII General Serv 81 2.514 24.357 81 2,514 24.357 2.514 2,514 30,817
28 Av~age Bll 300.71 300 71 38045
29
30 Irrigation

• 31 518" X 3/4" 0 18.92 0 0 NA 1892 0 28.00 0
32 G8/lonage Ct>arpe, per 1,000 gallons
33 0· 6,000gal 0 6.46 0 0 646 0 0 0 7.65 0
34 6,001. 12,000 gel 0 9.71 0 0 9 71 0 0 0 11.47 0
35 OVIK 12,000 gal 0 12.93 0 0 12.93 0 0 0 15.29 0
36 Block 4 0 0 0 0 0
37 T otallmgatlon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 Av9f896 811
39
40 Fire Protection
41 2" 0 NA 12.62 0 0 12.62 0 18.66 0
42 3" 0 NA 25.23 0 0 25.23 0 37.33 0
43 4" 0 NA 39.43 0 0 39.43 0 58.32 0
44 6" 0 NA 78.85 0 0 78.85 0 116.65 0
45 a· 0 NA 126.16 0 0 126.16 0 166.63 0
46 10" 0 NA 181.34 0 0 181.34 0 268.29 0
47 Total Fire Protect 0 NA 0 ~ 0 NA 0
48 AVIIf899 811
49
50 Subtot Bllld Rev 11115 30353 444,690 11,115 30.300 444,335 1,738 29,522 580.382
51 Unbil!ed Revenues (48,000)
52 Guaranteed Rell8nues 2.144 2,144 2,144
53 Misc. Service Charge 13,021 13,021 13,021
54 Adjustments to Customers !355!
55 Tot Billed Rev 411,499 459 499 595.546
56 Bool<ed Revenue per GL 390,596
57 Adtustment.s to Bool<ed 0
58 Bkd Rev Adt5td 390.596
59 lllfference 20,903 5.4%

•
70

• Revenue Schedule at Present and Proposed Rates Florida Public Service Commission

HC Waterworks, Inc. Schedule: E-2s
Docket No. 140158-WS Page: 1 of 1
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2014 Preparer: W T Rendell
Water [ ] or Sewer l X I
Explanation: Provide a calculation of revenues a t present and proposed rates using the billing analysis. Explain any differences between
these revenues and booked revenues. If a rate change occu"ed during the test year, a revenue calculation must be made for each period.

(1) (2) (3) (4) {5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11 )
Line Test Yr TY Usage Test Test Year Adjusted Adjusted Rate Prior Revenue at Proposed Revenue at
No. Class/Meter Size Bills In 1,000 aal. Year Rate Revenue Bills Usage to Filing Rate Prior Rate Pro eo sed

1 Residential
2 All meter Sizes 3.549 22.59 80,172 3,549 22.59 80,172 28.93 102,673
3 Gallonage cap (gallons) 6.000 6,000
4 Capped Usage 5,171 7.64 39,506 (6) 5,165 7.64 39,461 8.52 44,006
5 Usage Above Cap 388 388
6
7 Total Residential 3,549 5,559 119,678 3,549 5,553 119,633 146,678
8 Average Bill 33.72 33.71 41.33
9

10 General Service
11 518" X 3/4" 0 22.59 0 0 22.59 0 28.93 0
12 314" 0 33.90 0 0 33.90 0 43.40 0
13 1" 0 56.50 0 0 56.50 0 72.33 0
14 1-1/2" 0 112.98 0 0 112.98 0 144.66 0
15 2" 0 180.78 0 0 180.78 0 231.46 0
16 3" 0 361.54 0 0 361.54 0 462.91 0
17 4" 0 ······---------- 564.91 0 0 ..... ~~~,~-~---········Q ____ ??.3.~3.9 ..... Q •• 18
19 Gallonage 0 9.16 0 0 9.16 0 10.22 0
20
21
22 Total General Serv 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Average Bill
24
25 Flat Rate • 26 Res. Wastewater Only 0 0 0
27 Subtot Res Flat Rate 0 0 0
28 Cmrl. Wastewater Only 0 0 0 0
29 0 ..... 
30 Total Wastewater Only 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Average Bill
32
33
34
35 Subtotal Billed Rev 3,549 5,559 119,678 119,633 146.678
36 Unbilled Revenues 0 0 0
37 Guaranteed Revenues 0 0 0
38 Misc. Service Charge 0 0 0
39 Adjust to Customer Bills (46!
40 Total Billed Revenue 119,678 119,633 146.678
41 Booked Revenue per GL 111,686
42 Adjustments to Booked 0
43 Booked Revenue Adjusted 111,686
44 Difference & % Difference 7,993 7.2%

•
71

• Customer Monthly Billing Schedule Florida Public Service Commission

HC Waterworks, Inc. Schedule: E-3
Docket No. 140158-WS Page: 1 of 1
Historical Test Year Ending June 30. 2014 Preparer: WT Rendell

Explanation: Provide a schedule of monthly customers billed or served by class.

WATER
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Line Month/ General Multi-Family Private Fire Other
No. Year Residential Service Dwelling Trailer Protection {Irrigation} Total

1 Jul-13 908 6 0 0 0 0 914
2 Aug-13 910 6 0 0 0 0 916
3 Sep-13 922 7 0 0 0 0 929
4 Oct-13 915 6 0 0 0 0 921
5 Nov-13 921 6 0 0 0 0 927
6 Dec-13 929 6 0 0 0 0 935
7 Jan-1 4 917 7 0 0 0 0 924
8 Feb-14 918 5 0 0 0 0 923
9 Mar-14 927 5 0 0 0 0 932
10 Apr-14 929 5 0 0 0 0 934
11 May-14 926 5 0 0 0 0 931
12 Jun-14 924 5 0 0 0 0 929

13 Total Water 11,046 69 0 0 0 0 11,115

• SEWER
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Line Month/ General Multi-Family Sprinkler
No. Year Residential Service Dwelling Trailer Heads Reuse Total

14 Jul-13 292 0 0 0 0 0 292
15 Aug-13 291 0 0 0 0 0 291
16 Sep-13 293 0 0 0 0 0 293
17 Oct-13 293 0 0 0 0 0 293
18 Nov-13 296 0 0 0 0 0 296
19 Dec-13 298 0 0 0 0 0 298
20 Jan-14 295 0 0 0 0 0 295
21 Feb-14 293 0 0 0 0 0 293
22 Mar-14 298 0 0 0 0 0 298
23 Apr-1 4 301 0 0 0 0 0 301
24 May-1 4 302 0 0 0 0 0 302
25 Jun-14 297 0 0 0 0 0 297

26 Total Sewer 3,549 0 0 0 0 0 3,549

•
72

• Miscellaneous Service Charges Florida Public Service Commission

HC Waterworks, Inc. Schedule: E-4
Docket No. 140158-WS Page:
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2014 Preparer: W T Rendell

Explanation: Provide a schedule of present and proposed miscellaneous service charges. If an increase
is proposed (or new charges), provide a schedule of derivation of charges, unless the charges are
pursuant to the latest Staff Advisory Bulletin #13.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
line Present Present Pro~osed Pro~osed
No. T~~e Charge Bus. Hrs. After Hrs. Bus. Hrs. After Hrs.

1 WATER
2 Initial Connection 22.00 33.00 22.00 33.00
3
4 Normal Reconnect 22.00 33.00 22.00 33.00
5
6 Violation Reconnect 35.00 55.00 35.00 55.00
7
8 Premises Visit 22.00 33.00 22.00 33.00
9
10 Late Payment Fees 5.00 5.00
11
12
13 SEWER
14 Initial Connection 22.00 33.00 22.00 33.00
15 • 16 Normal Reconnect 22.00 33.00 22.00 33.00
17
18 Violation Reconnect Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cos Actual Cost
19
20 Premises Visit 22.00 33.00 22.00 33.00
21
22 Late Payment Fees 5.00 5.00
23
24 There are no changes proposed in the above charges for HC.
25
26 ENGINEERING & INSPECTION FEES- WATER AND SEWER
27 Administration and Engineering Present Proposed
28 Develo~ment Size Fee Fee
29 2 - 50 customers $ 366.00 $ 366.00
30 51 -250 customers $ 457.00 $ 457.00
31 > 250 customers $ 501 .00 $ 501 .00
32
33
34 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS (REFUNDABLE)
35 Water Sewer
36 Class Meter Size Present Proposed Present Proposed
37 Residential 5/8 X 3/4" $ 100.00 $ 83.00

Twox
Est'd

Monthly Two x Est'd
38 Residential Other sizes Bill Monthly Bill
39

General Service All sizes Twox

• Est'd
Monthly Two x Est'd

40 Bill Monthly Bill

73

• Miscellaneous Service Charge Revenue Florida Public Service Commission

HC Waterworks, Inc. Schedule: E-5
Docket No. 1.C0158-WS Page: 1 of 1
Historical Test Year Ending June 30. 2014 Preparer: WT Rendell

Explanation: Provide a schedule by month of test year miscellaneous charges received by type. Provide
an additional schedule for proposed charges. if applicable. If a monthly schedule is not furnished.
annual totals or by periods will be acceptable. If periods are not by-month, state what periods are used.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
line Month/ Initial Normal After-Hours Violation After-Hours Premises Returned Late
No. Year Connection Reconnect Reconnect Reconnect VioiRecnct Visit Check Fees Total

WATER
1 Jul-13 50 1,051 1,101
2 Aug-13 88 115 1,050 1.253
3 Sep-13 110 25 1,055 1,190
4 Oct-13 88 1,030 1,118
5 Nov-13 132 (5) 1,200 1,327
6 Oec-13 176 11 5 1,005 1,296
7 Jan-14 88 30 945 1.063
8 Feb-14 44 60 985 1,089
9 Mar-14 324 785 1,109
10 Apr-14 (35) 25 755 745
11 May-14 780 780
12 Jun-14 105 845 950
13
14 Total Water$ 0 1,120 0 0 0 0 41 5 11,486 13 021
15

SEWER
18 Jul-13
19 Aug-13
20 Sep-13
21 Oct-13
22 Nov-13 • 23 Dec-13
24 Jan-14
25 Feb-14
26 Mar-14
27 Apr-14
28 May-14
29 Jun-14
30
31 Total Sewer$ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32
33

•
74

•

•

•

Public Fire Hydrants Schedule

HC Waterworks, Inc.
Docket No. 140158-WS
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2014
Water [X] or Sewer [ )

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: E-6
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: WT Rendell

Explanation: Provide a schedule of public fire hydrants (including standpipes, etc.) by
size. This schedule is not required for a sewer only rate application.